
51-10/2022-Trg. 

No. 51-10/2022-Trg. 

Government of India 
Department of Telecommunications 

201, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Old Minto Rd., Delhi - 110002 

(Capacity Building and Training Division) 

Dated: 

Subject: List of eligible officers for Technical Component of Mid-Career Training 

Programme (MCTP) of ITS Gr. “A” Officers (Phase-1/ Batch-06) from 17'" to 28'" 

March 2025. 

The 6" batch of Technical Component of MCTP Phase-I (2-weeks) in respect of ITS 

Group “A” officers is scheduled to be conducted at NCA-T, Ghaziabad (erstwhile 

NTIPRIT) during 17" to 28" March 2025. 

2. The list of eligible officers being considered for undergoing the above training is 

attached at Annexure-I. 

3. As per DoT OM No. 60-1/2024/CP-Trg. dated 18-11-2024, all training related 

activities in respect of DoT officers are to be executed through Competency Portal only. 

Therefore, all officers posted in DoT are required to nominate in the MCTP training 

programme by applying for the course through Competency  Portal 

(https:/competency.dot.gov.in) on or before 05-03-2025. It may be noted that FRAC data 

update for every designation, and individual profile update / Competency Assessment is 

supposed to be completed by all officers before self-nomination through the portal. 

4. Officers on deputation to other organizations including BSNL, MTNL etc. are 

required to confirm their participation in the training programme by filling the attached 

registration proforma (Annexure —III) and emailing the scanned copy of same to Director 

(Training), NCA-T, Ghaziabad at email ID dir.trg2-nti@gov.in with a copy to Director 

(Training-I), DoT HQ at email ID dirtrg-dot@nic.in and NCA-T, Ghaziabad will nominate 

these officers on Competency Portal for the programme. 

5. All eligible officers (including Reserve List) may apply through Competency Portal/ 

Annexure-III as applicable, however officers from Reserve List will only be considered in 

case of insufficient nominations from the Main List. 

6. Final Nomination OM for the said programme will be issued after 05-03-2025, based 

on the nominations received through the Competency Portal. Digitally signed by 

1/3254706/2025 

Pankaj Kumar Salodia 
Date: 28-02-2025 
17:54:11 
(Pankaj Kumar Salodia) 

Director (Training-I), DoT HQ 

Tel: 011-23210148
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Enclosures: As above 

To, 

1. All eligible officers as per Annexure L 

2. DG NCA-T, Ghaziabad, DoT with a request to create the training programme 

on Competency Portal for the registration of officers. 

Copy to: 

1. Sr. PPS to Member (Services), DoT. 

2. Director General (Telecom). 

3. DDG(Establishment), DoT
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Annexure-1 

ITS Group “A” officers eligible for undergoing Technical Component of MCTP (Phase- 

1/ Batch-06) Training during 17th to 28th March 2025. 

S . N 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0. Staff No 

21306 

21335 

21336 

21338 

21340 

21347 

21342 

21343 

21345 

21348 

21352 

21353 

21354 

21359 

21366 

21372 

21373 

21374 

21376 

21378 

21379 

21380 

21382 

21383 

21384 

21385 

21386 

21387 

21388 

21389 

Name 

NGANGBAM RATANJOY KHUMAN 

ROHIT JAIN 

ABHISHEK SHARMA 

ANKUR GUPTA 

LAVIGUPTA 

MUPPURI RAJ ANUP 

SIDDHARTH KUMAR 

SURESH KUMAR 

PANKAJ KUMAR BHAGAT 

MANISH KUMAR SINGH 

MEENA SHRIPHAL CHIRANJILAL 

NAMRATA SINGH 

GOPAL PRASAD KURMI 

SHUBHAM GUPTA 

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAINI 

1JAZ M YOUSUF 

SIDDHARTH SABHARWAL 

MANAS KUMAR PANDA 

NIDHI 

HITESH 

DHEERAJ MALHOTRA 

VIKASH DAILA 

ARJUN SHAW 

DEVANSHU SHUKLA 

CHIRAG 

NISHA 

GOTIPAMUL DINESH JANARDAN 

AJEET SHARMA 

ANKIT SHUKLA 

TANDALE SANDEEP RAMHARI 

Allotment Year 

2011 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2013 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2014 

2015 

2015 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 
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ITS Group “A” officers eligible for undergoing Technical Component of MCTP (Phase- 

S . N 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

o. 

Annexure-II (Reserve List) 

1/ Batch-06) Training during 17th to 28th March 2025. 

Staff No 

21390 

21391 

21392 

21393 

21394 

21395 

21396 

21397 

21398 

21399 

Name 

VINEET MALIK 

SEETHARAMAN T.A. 

ANSHUL AGARWAL 

DEVAL SAXENA 

HARSHIT MODI 

PRABHOO DAYAL JAT 

YADAV MANISHKUMAR 
RAVINDERKUMAR 

MONALISA NAGAR 

VADDEPALLY SRIKANTH 

SHASHANK KUMAR NAMDEO 

Allotment Year 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 
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w@uw#fiefia?;amfiqqdqfimw 
National Telecommunications institute for Policy Research, Innovation & Training 

Registration form for MCTP (Technical Component) Courses 

(Please fill in Capital Letters) 

Annexure-IIT 

Phase: Batch No.: 

Start Date: End Date: 

Personal Details of Participants 

Name: Mr/ Ms/ Mrs 

Staff Number: Date of Birth (DD/MM/YY): 

Designation and Unit/ 

Organization (in which 

presently working) 

Office Address: 

Office Phone: Residence Phone: 

Mobile: 
i. 

ii. 

Email: 
i. 

ii. 

Details of Controlling Officers 

Name: Mr/ Ms/ Mrs 

Designation: Office Phone: 

Mobile: Email: 

Place: 

Date: 

Signature of Trainee 

1/3254706/2025


