51-10/2022-Trg. I/3254706/2025

No. 51-10/2022-Trg.

Government of India

Department of Telecommunications

201, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Old Minto Rd., Delhi - 110002

(Capacity Building and Training Division)

Dated:

Subject: List of eligible officers for Technical Component of Mid-Career Training

Programme (MCTP) of ITS Gr. "A" Officers (Phase-I/ Batch-06) from 17th to 28th

March 2025.

The 6th batch of Technical Component of MCTP Phase-I (2-weeks) in respect of ITS

Group "A" officers is scheduled to be conducted at NCA-T, Ghaziabad (erstwhile

NTIPRIT) during 17th to 28th March 2025.

2. The list of eligible officers being considered for undergoing the above training is

attached at Annexure-I.

3. As per DoT OM No. 60-1/2024/CP-Trg. dated 18-11-2024, all training related

activities in respect of DoT officers are to be executed through Competency Portal only.

Therefore, all officers posted in DoT are required to nominate in the MCTP training

programme by applying for the course through Competency Portal

(https://competency.dot.gov.in) on or before 05-03-2025. It may be noted that FRAC data

update for every designation, and individual profile update / Competency Assessment is

supposed to be completed by all officers before self-nomination through the portal.

4. Officers on deputation to other organizations including BSNL, MTNL etc. are

required to confirm their participation in the training programme by filling the attached

registration proforma (Annexure -III) and emailing the scanned copy of same to Director

(Training), NCA-T, Ghaziabad at email ID dir.trg2-nti@gov.in with a copy to Director

(Training-I), DoT HQ at email ID dirtrg-dot@nic.in and NCA-T, Ghaziabad will nominate

these officers on Competency Portal for the programme.

5. All eligible officers (including Reserve List) may apply through Competency Portal/

Annexure-III as applicable, however officers from Reserve List will only be considered in

case of insufficient nominations from the Main List.

6. Final Nomination OM for the said programme will be issued after 05-03-2025, based

on the nominations received through the Competency Portal.

Digitally signed by Pankaj Kumar Salodia

Date: 28-02-2025

17:54:11

(Pankaj Kumar Salodia)

Director (Training-I), DoT HQ

Tel: 011-23210148

51-10/2022-Trg. 1/3254706/2025

Enclosures: As above

To,

1. All eligible officers as per Annexure I.

2. DG NCA-T, Ghaziabad, DoT with a request to create the training programme on Competency Portal for the registration of officers.

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Member (Services), DoT.
- 2. Director General (Telecom).
- 3. DDG(Establishment), DoT

-

51-10/2022-Trg. 1/3254706/2025

Annexure-I

ITS Group "A" officers eligible for undergoing Technical Component of MCTP (Phase-I/Batch-06) Training during 17th to 28th March 2025.

S. No.	Staff No	Name	Allotment Year
1	21306	NGANGBAM RATANJOY KHUMAN	2011
2	21335	ROHIT JAIN	2013
3	21336	ABHISHEK SHARMA	2013
4	21338	ANKUR GUPTA	2013
5	21340	LAVI GUPTA	2013
6	21347	MUPPURI RAJ ANUP	2013
7	21342	SIDDHARTH KUMAR	2013
8	21343	SURESH KUMAR	2013
9	21345	PANKAJ KUMAR BHAGAT	2013
10	21348	MANISH KUMAR SINGH	2014
11	21352	MEENA SHRIPHAL CHIRANJILAL	2014
12	21353	NAMRATA SINGH	2014
13	21354	GOPAL PRASAD KURMI	2014
14	21359	SHUBHAM GUPTA	2015
15	21366	DEVENDRA KUMAR SAINI	2015
16	21372	IJAZ M YOUSUF	2016
17	21373	SIDDHARTH SABHARWAL	2016
18	21374	MANAS KUMAR PANDA	2016
19	21376	NIDHI	2016
20	21378	HITESH	2016
21	21379	DHEERAJ MALHOTRA	2016
22	21380	VIKASH DAILA	2016
23	21382	ARJUN SHAW	2016
24	21383	DEVANSHU SHUKLA	2016
25	21384	CHIRAG	2016
26	21385	NISHA	2016
27	21386	GOTIPAMUL DINESH JANARDAN	2016
28	21387	AJEET SHARMA	2016
29	21388	ANKIT SHUKLA	2016
30	21389	TANDALE SANDEEP RAMHARI	2016

51-10/2022-Trg. 1/3254706/2025

Annexure-II (Reserve List)

ITS Group "A" officers eligible for undergoing Technical Component of MCTP (Phase-I/Batch-06) Training during 17th to 28th March 2025.

S. No.	Staff No	Name	Allotment Year
1	21390	VINEET MALIK	2016
2	21391	SEETHARAMAN T.A.	2016
3	21392	ANSHUL AGARWAL	2016
4	21393	DEVAL SAXENA	2016
5	21394	HARSHIT MODI	2016
6	21395	PRABHOO DAYAL JAT	2016
7	21396	YADAV MANISHKUMAR RAVINDERKUMAR	2016
8	21397	MONALISA NAGAR	2016
9	21398	VADDEPALLY SRIKANTH	2016
10	21399	SHASHANK KUMAR NAMDEO	2016

Annexure-III



राष्ट्रीय दूरसंचार नीति शोध, नवप्रवर्तन एवं प्रशिक्षण संस्थान

National Telecommunications institute for Policy Research, Innovation & Training

Registration form for MCTP (Technical Component) Courses

(Please fill in Capital Letters)

Phase:	Batch No.:					
Start Date:	End Date:					
Personal Details of Participants						
Name: Mr/ Ms/ Mrs						
Staff Number:	Date of Birth (DD/MM/YY):					
	, , ,					
Designation and Unit/						
Organization (in which						
presently working)						
Office Address:						
Office Phone:	Residence Phone:					
Mobile:	Email:					
i.	i.					
ii.	ii.					
Details of Controlling Officers						
Name: Mr/ Ms/ Mrs						
Designation:	Office Phone:					
Mobile:	Email:					
	<u> </u>					

Place:

Date:

Signature of Trainee